19-2886; Rev 0; 5/92
/ M / J X I / I / I
-48V to +5V Output
Switching DC-DC Converter
General Description
The MAX650 is a low-power f ixed +5V output switching
DC-DC converter des igned for operation from very high
negative input voltages. All control functions and a 140V,

• L o w C o m p o n e n t Coun t
• L o w Bat tery Vo l tage Detector
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX650ACPD O'C to +70°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX650ACWE 0"C to + 70 C 16 Wide SO
MAX650AC/D O'C to +70°C Dice
MAX650BCPD O'C to +70"C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX650BCWE O'C to +70"C 16 Wide SO
MAX650BC/D O'C to +70 C Dice
MAX650AEPD -40°C to +85"C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX650AEWE -40'C to +85 C 16 Wide SO
MAX650BEPD -40"C to +85 C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX650BEWE -40"C to +85"C 16 Wide SO
MAX650AMJD -55"C to + 125'C 14 Ceramic DIP
MAX650BMJD -55"C to + 125"C 14 Ceramic DIP
Typical Operating Circuit
E
A i ^ X I A I
MAX650 C